
Sub-Division:- Porompat 

riiKSTNFORMATION OFA CONIZESE C­ME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 

CRIMINAL PROE�DUoDEaT POLICE STATION 

Date ad hour when reported. 

On 0G/12/2023 at 01.30 pm 

Nunie d residence of 
intormaut /Complainant 

FIRST IMÉORMATIÓN REPORT 

FIR. No. 1377(12)2023 PRT-Ps. u/s. 147/149/380/448/34 IPC corresponding FiR NO. 
0(1311)(11)2023 KPI-PS u/s -147/149/380/448/34 IPC. 

Sennu Gangte, 54 yrs. 
Wo Junkiohao Touthang 
ul Denglen Village. PO 
Saikul, Kungpokpi, 
Disriet. 

O: is utached 

AT Po, 

PHA 

OCPorompat PS. 
06/12/2023 

Officer in-cnarge 
orompat Police Statio 

'mphal East, Manipu 

AL EAST Ost 
District: - Imphal East 

Date & hour of occurrence: On 16/10/2023 time not known. 

Place of occurrence & distance & 
direction from Police Station 

Name & residence of 

laccuscd 

At DDK Staff Quarter No. CI27, 
Porompat, Imphal East, 

N.B-Alirst infornation m ust be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and 

attested by the signature of the oficer recording it. 

About 1 km North. 

Brief description of Steps taken regarding 

offense with section & of investigation, 

property carried off �if explanation of delay in 

intention. 

Date of dispatch from police 
Station. 

Unknown miscreants. Criminal riots, theft, SI. Md. Riyajuddin 
criminal house of PRT-PS will pse 

(respass with commoninvestigate the case. 

Punishable: 

U/s. 
147/149/380/448/34 

06/12/2023 

IPC 

Signcd: 
Name: Md. Azmir Khan 

Designation: Inspector of Police 

Result of 
the case 

for OC/Porompat Police Station 
Datcd 06/12/2023 

Ottcer in-cnarg 
-orompat Police Statio: 
'mphal East. Manio 

any. 
recording information. 



To, 

The Officer- In-Charge, 
Kangpokpi Police Station, 
Kangpokpi District, Manipur-795129. 

Subject:- Zero FIR on my looted belongings from my DOK Staff Quarter No.C/27, 
Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur on the 16h Oct., 2023. 

Sir, 

With due respect, I would like to lodge an FIR regarding looting of my 
Household items and properties kept in DDK Staff Quarter No.C/27, Porompat, 
Imphal East on the 16th October, 2023 at around 9.30 AM. 

That Sir, consequent to the communal conflicted that suddenly erupted on 
May the 3rd of this year. I along with my family had to flee from our officially 
allotted quarter at DDK Staff Quarter No.c/27, Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur 
where I along with my family members have been living there for the past 25 
years. We were rescued by Assam Riffles and kept at Assam Rifles Transit Camp, 
Minuthong, Imphal on the 7 May, 2023 leaving behind all our household items 
and properties in our Quarter by locking with a key and the same keys were 
handed over to our Office Staff Quarter Care-taker Shri R.K. Amarjeet Singh, Pex. 
Under the instruction of the Head of Office to Safeguard and protect our 
belongings from unwarranted activities till the time normalcy restored in the 
state. It was also reported through our colleagues that no untoward had 

happened in the colony till 15" of Oct. 2023. 

On 14" Oct. 2023, I received a call from Shri Amarjeet Singh, Pex. (Staff 
Quarter In-charge) to make possible option to remove our valuable belongings. I 
along with other colleagues were discussing how to take out our belongings to a 
safer place. However | was shocked to learn that on 16n Oct. 22023, my Quarter 
No.C/27 was opened and allowed outside miscreants to loot al my belongings 

and properties. The loot appears to be in the knowledge of the staff who 

responsible for caretaking the quarters. 

In view of the above, I request you to kindly lodge an FIR on the reported 

loot and loss of my properties (belongings). I also request your good office to 
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SINQ- Items 

e rolowing are the list of my belonging and properties that have been 
looted from my Quarter: 

pursue and verify the losses and initiate and investigations of the reported 

incident. 

Wooden Almirah (3 Nos.) 
Steel Almirah (2 Nos.) 
Wooden Bed (3 Nos) 
Wooden Bed Box (Large) 
Wooden Drawer (2 Nos) 
Wheel Chair (2 Nos) 
Sofa Set with Cushion (3 Nos) 

Kitchen Utencils 
Kitchen rack (2 Nos) 
Refrigerator 
Washing machine 
Sweeing machine 
T.V 

Computer set 
Computer Table (2 No.) 
Arm Bench(Long) 
Trunk Box (2 Nos) 
Jumbo Box (3 Nos) 
Portable Drawer (3 Nos) 
Table (4) Nos 

Filter 

Wooden Rack (3 Nos) 
Folding Table 

Oven 

Trolley 
Air bag, Ladies bag etc. (25 Nos.) 
Gas Stove (2 Nos.) 
Gas Cylinder (3 Nos.) 

Grinder (2 Nos.) 

- 2 

Steel Hotcase & Filter 

Body Massage machine 

Value (lnRs.lapoxtlt. 

1,20,000/ 
45,000/ 
85,000/ 
33,000/ 

45,000/ 
16,000/ 
60,000/ 

1,50,000/ 
16,000/ 
16,300/ 
18,000/ 

9,600/ 
35,000/ 

48,000/ 
16,000/ 
12,000/ 
10,000/ 

4,500/ 
15,000/ 
18,000/ 
25,000/ 
2,000/ 

7,000/ 
45,000/ 
7,500/ 

10,500/ 

8,000/ 
5,500/ 
3,900/ 
7,500/ 
2,500/= 



32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

36. 
37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 
44. 

45. 
46. 

47. 
48. 

49. 

50 

51. 

CarpenterTools etc. 
Women Traditional wrap (56 Nos.) 
Women Shawl (50 Nos.) 
Men traditional shawl (30 Nos.) 
Blanket (Large)(1 5 Nos.) 
Blanket (Smal) (14 Nos.) 
RiJal (8 NUs.) 

Clothing (Summer, Winter wear) et. 
Ladies Shoes (40 Nos.) 
Men's Shoes (30 Nos.) 
Matress (Large) 3 Nos.) 
Pillow (15 Nos.) 
Sintex (3 Nos) 
Brite (Large) (3 Nos) 

Alluminium Tub (Large) (4 Nos) 
Stand Fan 

Iron 

Electric Heater & blower (2 Nos.) 
Guiter(2 Nos.) 
Brief case 

3 -

Total 

45,000/ 

Dated: aa11 2023 

1,50,000/ 

60,000/ 
60,500/ 

35,000/ 
20,000/ 
15,000/ 

1,50,000/ 
36,000/ 

32,000/ 
37,000/ 
9,000/ 

14,000/ 

w/o 

3,500/ 
6,500/ 

3,700/ 

1,200/ 
5,000/ 

13,000/ 
4,500/ 

Rs.15,97,700/ 

The approximate value of my properties looted is estimated Rs,15,97,700/ 
(Rupees Fifteen Lakh ninety seven thousand seven hundred) only. 

I could not report the incident to the concern Police Station due to the 

prevailing of law & order situation in the state. 

I, therefore, kindly request you to take up necessary action as per law in 
this regard at the earliest. 

Yours faithfully, 

SY yeohs 
( SENNU GANGTE) 

Denglen Village, P.O - Saikul, 
Kangpokpi District, Manipur-795118, 

.Ph. 8414099485 

Janklchao Toutlh 
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